## NOTICE TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES FAIR HOUSING COMPLIANCE TOWN OF SMITHFIELD

As a recipient of a Small Cities Community Development Block Grant for Neighborhood Revitalization, the Town of Smithfield has developed and implemented a recipient plan to further Fair Housing which includes a complaint procedure for the purpose of receiving and responding to complaints generated as a result of perceived violations of Title VIII of the Civil Rights Act of 1968. The Town's Fair Housing Plan and Complaint Procedure are available for inspection at the Town Manager's Office, Town Municipal Building, 350 East Market Street, Smithfield, North Carolina 27577 from 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM Monday through Friday, except Holidays

Any person or persons wishing to file a complaint of housing discrimination in the Town of Smithfield may do so by informing the Town Manager at (919) 934-2116; or the NC Human Relations Commission (website <a href="https://www.oah.nc.gov/civil-rights-division/human-relations-commission">https://www.oah.nc.gov/civil-rights-division/human-relations-commission</a>) at (984)-236-1850 of the facts and circumstances of the alleged discriminatory act or practice.

If needed audio assistance can be obtained through NC Relay North Carolina Numbers: Text Telephone/Teletypewriter (TTY) - 711 or 800-735-2962 for English/888-825-6570 for Spanish; Standard Phone User - 711 or 877-735-8200 for English/877-825-2448 for Spanish; Telebraille Relay Service - 711 or 800-735-2962 for English/888-825-6570 for Spanish.

This information is available in Spanish or any other language upon request. Please contact, Michael Scott, Town Manager, (919) 934-2116, Town Manager's Office, 350 East Market Street, P.O. Box 761, Smithfield, NC 27577 for accommodations for this request.

Esta información está disponible en español o en cualquier otro idioma bajo petición. Por favor, Michael Scott, Gerente de la ciudad, (919) 934-2116, Town Manager's Office, 350 East Market Street, P.O. Box 761, Smithfield, NC 27577 póngase en contacto con de alojamiento para esta solicitud.

M. Andy Moore, Mayor Town of Smithfield